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No. of Sheep on
April 30, April30,

1901. 1902.

Selwyn County—continued.
Fincham, T, Willow Glen, Taumutu
Finlay, Alex., Courtenay
Finlay, J., Kirwee
Finlay, William, Courtenay
Finlayson, J., Glentunnel
Firth, George, Kirwee
Flack Brothers, Styx, c/o Pyne and Co.,

Christchurch
Fleming, R. G, Willow, Sheffield
Forrester, James, Sydenham
Foster, G, Springfield
Foster, W., Ellesmere
FoBter, W. E., Springfield
Fowler, B. T., Broomfield, Upper Riccarton
Fowler, E. C, Halkett
Fowler, W. L, Aylesbury
Fox, F., Marshlands
Frampton, F. G., Brookside
Frampton, G, Brookside
Fraser, Alexander, Dunsandel
Fraser, Alexander, Waddington
Fryer, P. J., Marton Marsh, Prebbleton
Fussell, Thomas, Doyleston
Gabbie, W., Southbridge
Gabites, Arthur, WeBt Melton
Gallagher, Alexander, Prebbleton
Gallagher Brothers, Prebbleton
Galpin, E., Leeston
Gamble, Charles, Waddington
Gardiner, H., Wilson's Farm, Irwell
Gardiner, H. D., Richmond, Christchurch ...
Gardiner, J. S., Holcombe, Leeston
Garforth, S., Spreydon, Christchurch
Garland, J. E., Hillsborough, Christchurch ..
Gaskin, J., Springfield
Geddis, A. J., Weedons
Gemmell, John, Dunsandel
Gerard, George, Snowdon, Christchurch
Gerard, W. (Exors. of), Snowdon, Ch'ch.
Gibbs, T. H, Darfield
Gibson, Margaret, West Melton
Gibson, S., Dunsandel
Giddings, G., Greendaie , .
Gilbert, John,Dunsandel
Gilbert, W. and F., Leeston
Gilberthorpe, W., Yaldhurst
Gill, James, Darfield
Gill, P., Rolleston
Gillanders, Bros., Almond Bank, Darfield ...
Gillanders Brothers, Westwood, Waddington
Gillanders, Edward, Springfield
Gillett, James, Springfield
Gilmore, G, Weedons
Gilmour, W., Greenpark
Glassey, J., Killinchy
Goodwin, R., Waddington
Goodwin, W., Glenroy
Gordon, J., Lincoln
Gorman, E., Southbridge
Gough, Mrs. Hannah, Greendaie
Gough, James, Kirwee
Gould, George, Halswell
Graham, Robert, Brookside
Graham, Samuel, Leeston
Gray, George, Waddington
Greaves, Edwin, Springston
Green, Mrs. W., Darfield
Greenwood, A., Southbridge
Greig, Thomas, Tai Tapu
Griffiths, George, Coalgate
Griffiths, Thomas, Annat
Grigg, Joseph, Whitecliffs
Gudsell, Thomas, Weedons
Guiney, Edward, Halkett
Gunn, Alexander, Racecourse Hill
Gunn, Donald, Prebbleton
Guy, Thomas, Yaldhurst
Guy, W. J., Yaldhurst
Hack, Edward, Upper Riccarton
Hack, Robert, Weedons
Hackett, Paul, Springfield
Hall Bros., Glenroy
Hall, E. M., Windmill, Yaldhurst

405

47
115

7454
150
754

91
84

507

90

108
81

74
61

789
826

89
338

61
163
269

1300
1112

86
351

1103
388
363

54
200

1020
16500

74
246
197
934

1648

511
152

Nil
282

7700
200
604

56
70

856
70
90

127
169
172
76

164
102

Nil
790

1806
60

455
148
61
97

277
1762
1020

93
516

Nil
250

Nil
255

59
Nil

15500
77
117
178

1032
1034
974

23
297
51

1383
1550
393
368

82
108
75

100
800
137
44

478
5696

123
160
264

1095
100
128

8
281
117
296
590

Nil
300
872

Nil
106
382

90
Nil

86
2380

51

27
194
97

1067
895
300
312

68
1562

55
50

488
135
153
284

6058
203
250

96
910
173
150
24

384
153
397
438
853
333
990

11
61

380
119

12
66

1887
50

o. Oi icep on
April 30, April 30,

1901. 1902.

Selwyn County—continued.
Coton, B., Hororata
Cowan Brothers, Southbridge
Craig, James, Southbridge
Craig, John, Southbridge
Craighead, Charles, Russell's Flat
Craighead, D., Russell's Flat
Craighead, James,Russell's Flat
Craik and Drage, Russell's Flat
Cresswell, John.Waireka, Homebush . .Crooks, C. J.,Killinchy
Croskell, R., Kirwee
Cross, John, Springston
Cross, W. P., Burnham
Crump, David, SpringBton
Crump, F., Glenroy
Crump, Paul, Springston
Crysell, W., Rolleston
Cullen, J. R., Waddington
Cullen, Stephen, Annat
Cunneen Brothers, Broadfield
Cunneen, J., Broadfield
Cunningham, Andrew, DunBandel
Cunningham, W. B., Brookside
Cunningham, John, jun., Brookside
Curragh, Mrs. E., Templeton
Dale, William, Springston
Davidson, Major-Gen. A. G., Glentunnel
Davies, E. T., West Melton
Davies, 11.E., Springston
Davies, Morgan, Hororata
Davies, W., Yaldhurst
Davis, A. E., Lyppert, Halkett
Davis, W. A., Halkett
Davison, S. R, Weedons
Dawson, T., Springston
Dawson, ThomaB, Hornby
Deal, O, Christchurch
Deans, John, Riccarton
Deans, John, Homebush
Dearnley, A. H., Springston
Dennehy, Francis, GodleyHead,Lyttelton ...
Dennis, Samuel, Glenroy
Dent and Son, Charing Crosa
Derrett, E., Springbank, Hororata
Derrett, L., Hororata
Dixon, Charles, Kirwee
Dixon, Malcolm, Leeaton
Dixon, Thomas, Leeston
Dobbin Bros., Springfield
Dorman, E. F., Springfield
Dorman, William, Springfield
Dowdell, Frank, Styx
Dowling, Thomas, Oakley, Southbridge
Doyle, J., Tai Tapu
Doyle, Miles, Southbridge
Doyle, P., WhitecliffB
Dudley, C. T., Glentunnel
Duncan, John, jun., Waddington
Duncan, J., Darfield
Dunlop, William, Marshlands
Dunn, R. J.,Kaiapoi
Durey, G. F., Papanui
Duthie, Alexander, Aylesbury
Dysart, James, Courtenay
Eaglesome, Hugh, Christchurch
Early, Charles, Greendaie
Early, William, Broadfield
Eddy, W., Dunsandel
Ede, William, Kimberley
Edwards, W. E., Burnham
Egan, Michael, Athmount, Aylesbury
Ellis Brothers, Rolleston
Ellis, W., Springston
Evans, J. C, Kowai Bush
Everett, E. W., Whitecliffs
Ewans, Martin, Hororata
Farmer, Alfred, Springston
Fay, Mary, Doyleston
Fay, John, Doyleston
FerguBon, John, Annat
Field, James, Springfield
Fincham, John, Southbridge
Fincham, Robert, Ellesmere

17
254
212
89

297
116
198
398

2532
206

50
54

179
631
697
440

5
552

450
996
293
448
758

20
31

111
495
119

1239
120
296
588
234

98
98

252
315

19986
50
18

742
344
445

25
204
208

89
698
171

Nil
198

Nil
278
47

214
182
941
866
495

47
408
137
191
298
269
499
785
122
94

Nil
742
106
731

91
283

1064
108
70
91
98

178
16733

36
Nil

864
352
490
200
560
167
27

1496
799
860
275

2816
297
41

256
138
900
400
163
200

15
287

1573
326
487

98
290

32
31
81

192
100
97
24
77

106
207

Nil
353
622
174
297

392

397
588
460
300

3640
198

25
600

400
203
150

2
396
892
142
770
288
277

24
44
59

242
97
92

7
77
97

392
288
300
565
185
332
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